

2nd & Final Bill

15

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work :- MR work of road					
Saran Jila antargat					
amnuar Prakhond me					
dordahi Kethal PCC to					
mahauli mahadalit tula					
hote huye aphaar bank					
tak Path Nirman					
Agency :- m/s J.K & Company.					
Agreement no:- 03/MR-3054-N					
/MB>/2024-25					
Date of Commence :- 06.10.2023					
Date of completion :- 05.07.2024					

Record Entry

- ① Directional place identification signs with size $> 0.9m^2$
-do-do- all complete

Job — 01 NOS
 $1.20 \times 0.80 = 0.96m^2$

- ② Providing & Fixing of retro reflectorized Cautionary mandatorary and informatory signs -do-do- all complete Job:

(i) 600 mm Δ — 01 NOS

(ii) 600 x 450 mm $\square$ — 02 NOS

(iii) 900 mm octagon — 01 NOS

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
③	RCC m-15 grade boundary Pillars/ local Stone of Standard Size - do - do - all complete Job				80 Nos
④	Planting of trees by the road side - do - do - all complete Job				45 Nos
⑤	Providing & Fixing of typical masonry				
	informatory sign board - do - do - all complete Job				01 Nos
	1x2.0m R.C.C Slab Culvert				
⑥	Painting two coats including Primer coat - do - do - all complete Job				
	4.0x	4.30x	0.60	= 10.32	
	2.0x	4.30x	0.40	= 3.44	
	4.0x	0.40x	0.60	= 0.96	
					14.72 m ²
	For 05 Nos (5x 14.72) -				73.60 m ²

Continuation

10/9/2025

10/9/2025

Abstract of cost 2nd & final bill

17

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
①	Cleaning & grubbing of road and do-do-all complete Job				
TmBP-01	0.371 Hq @ 76926.08/Hq = 28539.00				
②	Construction of C/SB-II by Providing well graded material do-do-all completed Job				
TmBP-02	10.75 m ³ @ 2653.07/m ³ = 28517.00				
③	Providing laying Spreading WBM-II compacting Stone aggregate do-do-all completed Job				
TmBP-03	10.37 m ³ @ 5876.11 = 60935.00				
④	Providing laying Spreading & compacting Stone aggregates (WBM-III) do-do-all completed Job				
TmBP-03	33.60 m ³ @ 5369.85/m ³ = 180426.00				
⑤	Providing and applying Primer coat with				
	Cup 29847.00				

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BFR	298417.00
bitumin emulsion					
(SS-I) -do-do-all					
Complete Job					
					$448.0m^2 @ 57.27/m^2 = 25656.00$
⑥					
Providing & applying					
tack coat with					
bitumen emulsion					
-do-do-all complete Job					
					$3319.50m^2 @ 16.49/m^2 = 54572.00$
⑦					
Providing & laying					
SBC -do-do-					
all completed Job					
					$83.00m^3 @ 14890.61/m^3 = 1235920.00$
⑧					
Construction of Dry					
lean concrete sub-					
base -do-do-all					
completed Job					
					$23.69m^3 @ 5412.95/m^3 = 128232.00$
⑨					
Construction of panel					
cement concrete					
pavement -do-do-all					
completed Job					
					$745.06m^3 @ 9432.61/m^3 = 7027860.00$
TMBP-S					
				COR	87,70,657.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10)	R.C. grade m-15				B.F.R 8776657.00
	km Stone-do-do-				
	all completed Job				
(a)	km Stone				
TMBP-6	04 Nos	@ 2958.60	each=		11834.00
(b)	200m Stone				
	10 Nos	@ 821.76	each=		8217.00
(11)	Direction and place				
	identification sign				
	-do-do-all complete Job				
TMBP-6	02 Nos	@ 15023.60	each=		30047.00
TMBP-15	01 Nos	@ 15023.60	each=		15023.60
TMBP-6	1.92m ²	@ 15023.60	=		28845.00
(12)	0.96m²	@ 15023.60	=		14422.00
TMBP-15					RS 43267.00
(12)	Providing and fixing				
	retro-reflective				
	cautionary mandatory				
	and informative				
	Sign-do-do-all				
	Complete Job				
(i)	600mm Δ				
TMBP-06	10 Nos	@ 4457.71	each=		44577.00
TMBP-15	01 Nos	@ 4457.71	each=		4457.00
(ii)	600mm O				
TMBP-06	02 Nos	@ 4328.54	each=		8657.00
					C.O.R 8891666.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(iii)	600mm x 450mm			B.F.R	8891666.00
TMBP-06	04 Nos @	4184.01	each		= 16736.00
TMBP-15	02 Nos @	4184.01	each		= 8368.00
(iv)	900mm octagonal				
TMBP-06	01 Nos @	8653.37	each		= 8653.00
TMBP-15	01 Nos @	8653.37	each		= 8653.00
(13)	Providing & laying hot thermoplastic compound do-do all complete Job A+B+BT Portion				
TMBP-07	179.50 m ² @	886.50 /m ²			= 159126.00
	A+CC Portion				
TMBP-07	316.00 m ² @	988.82 /m ²			= 312467.00
(14)	Providing & Fixing typical masonry bond do-do-all complete Job				
TMBP-07	02 Nos @	10969.69	each		= 21939.00
TMBP-16	01 Nos @	10969.69	each		= 10970.00
(15)	Construction of Subgrade & erosion Shoulders do-do-all complete Job				
TMBP-07	922.34 m ³ @	264.72 /m ³			= 244161.00

Continuation

C. 29682739.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Cor
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11)	600mm x 950mm				B.F.R 883
TMBP-06	04 Nos	@	4184.01 each	=	167
TMBP-15	02 Nos	@	4184.01 each	=	8368
(12)	900mm octagonal				
TMBP-06	01 Nos	@	8653.37 each	=	8653
TMBP-15	01 Nos	@	8653.37 each	=	8653
(13)	Providing & laying hot thermoplastic compound do-do all complete Job A+ RT portion				
TMBP-07	179.50 m ²	@	886.50/m ²	=	159126.00
	A+ GC portion				
TMBP-07	316.00 m ²	@	988.82/m ²	=	312467.00
(14)	Providing & fixing typical masonry beam do-do-all complete Job				
TMBP-07	02 Nos	@	10969.69 each	=	21939.00
TMBP-16	01 Nos	@	10969.69 each	=	10970.00
(15)	Construction of Subgrade & erosion shoulders do-do-all complete job				
TMBP-07	922.34 m ³	@	264.72/m ³	=	244161.00

Continuation

C. 29682739.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) RCC m-15 grade boundary pillars do-do-all complete Job				B-FR	9682739.00
TMBP-16 80 Nos @ 681.05 each =					54484.00
(17) Planting of trees by the road side do-do-all complete Job					
TMBP-16 45 Nos @ 1305.10 each =					58729.00
1X2.0m RCC Slab Culvert					
(18) Painting two coats including Primer coat do-do-all complete Job					
TMBP-16 73.60 m ² @ 136.59/m ² =					10055.00
				RS -	98,06,007.00
Add GST @ 18% (+)					1765081.00
Add L. cess @ 1% (+)					98060.00
Add S. Fee — (+)					25175.00
				RS -	1,16,94,323.00
Less for below (S.S.I.)					644357.00
					= 11049966.00
Less for previous payment					6324381.00
					= 4725585.00
0210412625 J.E.					

Continuation

CRP
15/04/19
EE